
RFP2017-18 LEGAL SERVICES- INSURANCE LITIGATION AND INSURANCE LAW RELATED MATTERS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF 

LAW,BID OPENING MAY 31, 2017 AT 11:00AM

RFP2017-18 LEGAL SERVICES- 

INSURANCE LITIGATION AND 

INSURANCE LAW RELATED 

MATTERS

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 13

NAME OF BIDDER

ERIC M. BERSTEIN & 

ASSOCIATES, LLC

LONG,MARMERO&ASSO

CIATES,LLP ROTH D'AQUANNI, LLC HILL-WALLACK, LLP HEROLD LAW PARKER MCCAY, P.A.

FLORIO PERRUCCI 

STEINHARDT & FADER 

WEINER LAW GROUP, 

LLP

METHFESSEL & WERBEL, 

P.C.

DECOTIIS, FITZPATRICK 

& COLE, LLP

RAINONE, COUGHLIN, 

MINCHELLO, LLC

INGLESINO, WEBSTER, 

WYCISKALA & TAYLOR, 

LLC

ANTONELLI KANTOR, 

P.C.

ADDRESS

34 MOUNTAIN BLVD. - BLDG. 

A P.O. BOX 4922 44 EUCLID STREET 150 MORRIS AVENUE - STE 206 21 ROSZEL ROAD

25 INDEPENDENCE 

BOULEVARD

9000 MIDLANTIC DRIVE, 

STE 300

218 RT 17 NORTH, STE 

410

629 PARSIPPANY 

ROAD

2025 LINCOLN 

HIGHWAY, SUITE 200

500 FRANK W. BURR 

BLVD,STE 31

ONE WOODBRIDGE 

CENTER

600 PARSIPPANY ROAD, 

SUTITE 204

1000 STUYVESANT 

AVNEUE, STE 1

CITY, STATE, ZIP WARREN, NJ 07059 WOODBURY, NJ 08096 SPRINGFIELD, NJ 07081 PRINCETON, NJ 08540 WARREN, NJ 07059

MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 

08054

ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 

07662 PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054 EDISON, NJ 08818 TEANECK, NJ 07666 WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095 PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054 UNION, NJ 07083

CONTACT NAME ERIC M. BERNSTEIN, ESQ. DOUGLAS M. LONG ALLAN C. ROTH, ESQ. JEFFREY L. SHANABERGER MICHAEL J. FAUL, JR. J. BROOKS DIDONATO

LESTER E. TAYLOR, III, 

ESQ.

JOSEPH F. 

RANIERI,ESQ. ERIC L. HARRISON

FRANCIS J. BORIN, 

PRESIDENT LOUIS N. RAINONE, ESQ.

NICOLAS A. GRIECO, 

ESQ. JARRID H. KANTOR

TELEPHONE 732-805-3360 856-848-6440 973-258-1288 609-924-0808 908-647-1022 856-985-4047 201-843-5858 973-403-1100 732-248-4200 201-928-1100 732-709-4182 973-947-7111 908-623-3676

FAX 732-805-3346 856-848-5002 973-258-1171 609-452-1888 908-647-7721 856-596-9631 201-843-5877 973-403-0010 732-248-2355 201-928-0588 732-791-1555 973-887-2700 908-866-0336

E-MAIL

EMBERNSTEIN@EMB

ALAW.COM
DLONG@LONGMAR

MERO.COM AROTH@RDLEGAL.NET

JSHANABERGER@HI

LLWALLACK.COM

MFAUL@HEROLDLA

W.COM

BDIDONATO@PARK

ERMCCAY.COM

LTAYLOR@FPSF

LAWFIRM.COM

JRANIER@WEINE

R.LAW

HARRISON@MATH

WERB.COM

FBORIN@DECOTII

SLAW.COM

LRAINONE@NJRCML

AW.COM

NGRIECO@IWT-

LAW.COM

JKANTOR@AKNJLA

W.COM

OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE 

STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED

VENDOR DID NOT SUBMIT WITH 

PROPOSAL INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDEDREQUIRED EVIDENCE 

EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF 

RECEIPT OF ALL ADDENDA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES 

ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATION AND 

DISCLOSURE OF POLITICAL 

CONTRIBUTIONS INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED 

ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT 

DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC CERT.#28262 EXP. 04/15/2021

CERT.#37097 EXP. 

06/15/2019 CERT.#45063 EXP. 06/15/2017

CERT.#14238 EXP. 

05/15/2017

CERT.#17495 EXP. 

09/15/2022

CERT.#4740 EXP. 

04/15/2020

CERT.#39397 EXP. 

02/15/2020

CERT.#11790 EXP. 

08/15/2018

CERT.#31985 EXP. 

02/15/2020

CERT.#19036 

EXP.05/15/2019

CERT.#57133 

EXP.02/15/2024

CERT.#45296 EXP. 

08/15/2017

CERT.#57417 

EXP.05/15/2024

60-DAY EXTENSION 

COMPLIANCE YES YES YES YES YES YES N/A YES YES YES YES YES YES

WILLING TO PROVIDE PRIORITY 

EMERGENCY SERVICES YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED N/A

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

REQUIRED FROM AWARD 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARD 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARD 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARD 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARD 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARD 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARD VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARD VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARD VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARD VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARD 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARD 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARD VENDOR

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE

THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED N/A N/A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

HOURLY RATE $150.00 PER HOUR $150.00 PER HOUR $160.00 PER HOUR $165.00 PER HOUR $175.00 PER HOUR $175.00 PER HOUR $175.00 PER HOUR $175.00 PER HOUR $175.00 PER HOUR $175.00 PER HOUR $175.00 PER HOUR

AMENDABLE TO THE 

HOURLY RATES SET BY THE 

CITY OF TRENTON

AMENDABLE TO THE 

HOURLY RATES SET BY 

THE CITY OF TRENTON

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NON-RESPONSIVE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE

mailto:DLONG@LONGMARMERO.COM#
mailto:DLONG@LONGMARMERO.COM#
mailto:AROTH@RDLEGAL.NET#
mailto:JSHANABERGER@HILLWALLACK.COM#
mailto:JSHANABERGER@HILLWALLACK.COM#
mailto:MFAUL@HEROLDLAW.COM#
mailto:MFAUL@HEROLDLAW.COM#
mailto:BDIDONATO@PARKERMCCAY.COM#
mailto:BDIDONATO@PARKERMCCAY.COM#
mailto:LTAYLOR@FPSFLAWFIRM.COM#
mailto:LTAYLOR@FPSFLAWFIRM.COM#
mailto:JRANIER@WEINER.LAW#
mailto:JRANIER@WEINER.LAW#
mailto:HARRISON@MATHWERB.COM#
mailto:HARRISON@MATHWERB.COM#
mailto:FBORIN@DECOTIISLAW.COM#
mailto:FBORIN@DECOTIISLAW.COM#
mailto:LRAINONE@NJRCMLAW.COM#
mailto:LRAINONE@NJRCMLAW.COM#
mailto:NGRIECO@IWT-LAW.COM#
mailto:NGRIECO@IWT-LAW.COM#
mailto:JKANTOR@AKNJLAW.COM#
mailto:JKANTOR@AKNJLAW.COM#

